

January 10, 2024

## **HALAL Compliance Declaration**

To whom it may concern,

"Jojoba Desert" supplies JD Jojoba Pure products produced by "Jojoba Israel" (A.C.S) Ltd. and "Desert Oil" Ltd. Cold press facilities.

We hereby declare that each product complies with the following to meet Halal (Lawful) cosmetics application conditions:

- 1. The product does not contain any ingredient of animal origin.
- 2. The product does not contain alcohol and alcohol has not been used in the manufacturing process.
- 3. The equipment used for the manufacturing, filling, and packing of this product is not used for the manufacturing, filling, and packing of products of animal origin or products containing ingredients of animal origin.
- 4. During production, storage, and transportation, the products are not exposed to animal-origin and/or alcohol-based materials.
- 5. The products manufactured under Cosmetic good manufacturing practices (ISO 22716:2007).

"Jojoba Desert" hereby Declare that the above refers to all JD Jojoba Pure products:

JD Jojoba Golden Oil

JD Jojoba Organic Golden Oil

JD Jojoba Golden Odorless Oil

JD Jojoba Organic Golden Odorless Oil

JD Jojoba Colorless Oil

JD jojoba Organic Colorless Oil

JD Jojoba Colorless Odorless Oil

JD Jojoba Organic Colorless Odorless Oil

## Approved by:

Merav Hadary QA Manager